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CLAIM OF LIEN

Stateof T11inois April 13, 2012 '(ycn-r)

Countyof Cook SS.

Before me, the undersigned Notary Publi=, rezsonally appeared Peter Trever

who duly sworn says tha: he is (the lienor herein) (thiexagatiC HAINIEN DRHIX)
{(Delete One)

Petar Treyer, Vice-President - Sterling Fire Restoration Ltd.
(Lienor’s Namc)

whose addressis 02 E. Palatine Rd., Suite 315, Prospect Heights, I1. 60070
(Lienor's Address)

Ercalle Castro,” ploperty owner

and that in accordance with & contract with

lienor furnished labor, services or materials consisting of: (Describe specially fabricated matinuls separately)
Repair damage (animal damage & water damage) as per agreed

insurance scope of work. Nationwide Insurance claim#
9112182671HP10041501

on the following described real property in Cook County,

State of Illinois

(Describe real property sufficiently for identification, including street and number, if known)
8929 Central Avenue, Morton Grove, Il. 60053

PIN: = 10-16-317-052-0000

© 1992-2001 E-Z Lagal Forms, Inc. Page | Rev, 0301
This product does not constitute the rendering of iegal advice or services. This product is intended for informational use only and is not a substitute for legal

advice. State laws vary, so consult an attorney on all legal matiers. This product was not necessarily prepared by a person licensed to practice law in your state,
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Ten thousand four hundred twenty three & 66/ 1 00Dollars

. 1 ["\ «) 3 R F“ & ) . ’ ) ] _ o
5tV 1 L2 B0 L oaf which there remains unpaid § 10,423.66 . and
;  August e A 010 {year) and the last of the

2011 ¢year} and (if the lien is claimed by one not in

"

April 13, 2012

areity with the owner) that the ienor served his notice {0 OWner on

_WMmhjmifs“P‘B“ and U.S.P.S with certified mail w/ return receipt.
‘Method of Service)

rved copies of the notice on the contractor on 1.8.00.0.0.6000909.9950.08

anid, 1 required) that the lienor se

199,059,000 0.95.9900.09.00.0.0.0.006.0000068800.0.8 znd on the subcontractor
‘Method of Service)

km,ﬁX&X&KXXXKXXXXKﬁ;XXKXXXKYXXX,_XXXXmeby OG00SO RNNELNETE
{Method of Service)

Peter Treyer, Vice-Pres.
Sterling Fire Restoratlion Ltd.

Lienor
i o g
A T _,.j:{\‘
By _ ([
Agent
State of (i }
Coumty of o v o
On Sy hefore me,  * 7T K ey OE

appeared
personally known 10 me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the ‘person(s) whose name(s)

is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed thesame in his/her/their
authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), o« the entity upon
behalf of which the person(s; acted, executed the instrument,

WITNESS my hand,and official seal. P

i

[ A A 2 11%1,
Signature [ g £ J/{\J ik 13 . R

Signature 6f Notary

s

Affiant . Known Produced ID
Type of ID

A AR AAAAAA {Seal}
; OFFICIAL SEAL 3
$ NIKKI BILEK 3
3 NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS  §
§  MYCOMMSSION EXPIRES.082513  §
Page 2

ettt B AR 148 Y ST AT e e 1




1210745012 Page: 3 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STERLING FIRE RESTORATION, LTD.

65 EAST PALATINE ROAD, SUITE#315
OFFICE 847-808-0305 - FAX 847-808-0309

Erealle Castro April 13", 2012

8929 Central Ave.
Morton Grove, IL 60053

Ms. Castro,

Thisdetter is to inform you that we are proceeding with legal action to receive
payment frém'you for your Nationwide Insurance Claim 91121 82671HP10441501. For

work we performied at your home.

Lloyd Williatgon from Nationwide Insurance advised that on January 6,2012a
check for $10,423.66 was issued and sent to you to pay us for the work we provided to
your home. He had a metabst of his staff inspect the damage to your home, and agreed
that we were owed the funds he has/had issued. That check had you listed, Sterling Fire
Restoration, and also RBS Citizens 1A (your mortgage company).

You never returned our messagés over the past several months. When we finally
were able to reach you via tclephone on Apil | 1™ 2012, You advised that you never
received payment from Nationwide. You fuithey explained the recent or continuing
damage from another raccoon. [t was explained 1o you by both Sterling Fire and
Nationwide that this latest problem with the raccoodl is 2 separate jssue and you would

need to file another claim.

Based on the history of this project and the fact that yornave failed to contact us
back when we left a message(s), we will need to move forward with but not limited to the
following: filing a mechanics lien against the property, foreclosingon said lien, and
filing suit in/or either small claims court or regional court for breach of contract.

If you have any questions, please contact our office. You can contact vaur
Nationwide Tnsurance Agent and we would be willing to discuss this matter withthem as

well.

Sincerely,

e N B A R e b h




1210745012 Page: 4 of 7

STERLING HJ%I QEIERI&;IBQ\ 1 6. OPY

65 E. Palatine Road, Suite 315
Prospect Heights, IL 60070

B47-808-0305
Fax 847-808-0309

CONTRACTORS and BUILDERS
PROPERTY CAMAGE SPECIALISTS

REPAIR AGREEMENT

| ERCKLLE  CrHASTRU hereby authorize
Sterling Fire Restoration Ltd. to repair and replace the damage to my
puilding at 727 LENTRAL |, fMOR IOV GRDUVE, /L _ after
my approval of the repair specifications. Repairs are to be made for an amount
equal to the cost of damages agreed upon by Sterling Fire Restoration Ltd. and
my insurance company, plus anyvemergency work ordered or extra work ordered.

Insured is responsible for the policyAdeductible.

Date: 7. 28 20 Accepted by: ¢ /&/7/,%/

CZE/IJ’?% Fire Restoration Ltd.
//f—/_g_ﬁ""\

VS s N

Accepted by; - O e

Property Owner

Owner’s signature authorizes Insurance company to include Sterling ~ire Restoration Ltd.

on all checks.

YOUR RIGHT TO CANCEL
You have a legal right under Federal Law to cancel this transaction withaut costs, within three business days from the

date of the transaction. Costs could be incurred after three business days. If you decide to cancel this transaction,
you may do 5o by notifying us in writing at: Sterling Fire Restoration Ltd, 65 E. Palatine Road, Sute 315, Prospect
Heights, Illincis 60070. You may use any written statement that is signed and dated by you and states your intention

lo cancel

LEGAL
Any costs incurred by Sterling Fire Restoration, Ltd. as a result of fegal action pertaining to, but not limited fo

lawyer fees, court costs, travel times, and administrative charges, will be paid by the Property Owner. Both
Sterling Fire Restoration, Ltd. and the Property Owner or Representative for the Properly Owner verified this

per signature(s} above.
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From: WILLIALM@nationwide.com
Sent:  Friday, January 06, 2012 4:56 PM
To: Stephen Harlfinger

Ce: "Voytek Jarosik’

Subject: RE: Castro

[ wish | could send it to you, but | am required to send it to our Policyholder. The check was issued today

and will go in the mail Monday -
$10,423.66 payable to Ercalte Castro an

RESTORATION LTD.

d RBS CITIZENS NA ISACA ATIMA and STERLING FIRE

Lioyd M. "Mickey" Williamson

Midwest Claims Zonz -1 2chnical Manager
On Your Side Property Repair Network
Serving iL, Ml and OH

Cell - 269 317-6997

(Work) (269)966-4906

70 West Michigan Ave., Suite 400

Battle Creek, Ml 49017

(Fax) (866)582-6433

Email: williaim@nationwide.com

Fram "Stephen Harlfinger” <stephen@sterlingfire cuin™
To <WILLIALM@nationwide .com>

ol "oytek Jarosik™ <voylek@sterlingfire.com>
Date. 01/05/2012 12:08 PM

Sutyect: RE: Casiro

Mickey,

Wonderful, hopefully this will work out for all parties. Are you able to send the check to us” We will
then "track her down" for the signature. We are a little concerned that if it's mailed to her, thativw.l he
weeks/months before she actually acknowledges that she had received it. When she did return our calls,
she would always tell us that she will contact us when she has a day off as well. So you see our

concerns, she has yet to call us back regarding anything.

Thanks Again - Stephen

From: WILLIALM@nationwide.com [mailto:WILLIALM@nationwide,com]
Sent: Wednesday, January 04, 2012 3:39 PM

To: Stephen Harlfinger

Subject: Re: Castro

il when she has a day off. | have this on my calendar
e a joint pay to her and Sterling and 1 will notify you
he balance and send her a letter communicating | am

No surprise. Now she is so busy she will have to ca
to review and issue the payments. I'm going to mak
when it is in the mail. | am going to cash her outont

4/13/2012

R S r
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naying based on the estimatwml@@iﬂwrie@'tﬁfﬁs t@;@'ﬁ)e v the claim with her were not

successful,

Lloyd M. "Mickey" Williamson

Midwest Claims Zene -Technical Manager
On Your Side Property Repair Network
Serving IL, Ml and OH

Cell - 269 317-6997

{(Work) (269)966-4906

70 West Michigan Ave., Suite 400

Battle Creek, MI 49017

(Fax) (866)582-6433

Email: willialm@nationwide.com

From "Stephen Harlfinger” <stephen@sterlingfire.com=
To: <WILLIALM@nationwide.com>

Dater w1/0:/2012 02:06 PM

. ast
Suinack Cagho

Gooed Moming,

Just wondering if you have an update as to the situatom regarding this claim? | know that you were trying to get
someone to inspect the interior of the home a few weels ago. If she is stili "dodging” you, it would not surprise me at all.
She has a history of doing the same to us when we tried several times.

Thanks Again,

Stephen J. Harlfinger

Vice President

Steriing Fire Restoration, Ltd.
847/808-0305 Office
847/808-0309 Fax

4/13/2012




1210745012 Page: 7 of 7

office O R Eoblie Colnty €U

Map Department Legal Description Records

P.I.N. Number: 10163170520000

The legal description card(s) below is prepared in a format used for official county record-keeping, and
can be used by the Cosx County Recorder's Office to access their tract books.

If you need assistance intgrpreting this description, please obtain a copy of our instruction sheet "How to Read a
Legal Description Card”, availuble from the counter clerk or at our website www.cookctyclerk.com

Please verify the Property Identitication Number or P.IN. (also known as the "Permanent Real Estate Index Number®).
If this is not the item you requested; please notify the counter clerk.
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